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Housing Navigator Statewide Contact List by District and County 
Housing Support Services 
 
Case Managers, please check with your district’s Housing Navigator(s) if you have not already learned referrals 
are being accepted. 
 
Housing Support Services are for Medicaid service consumers who meet Service Priority Level (SPL) 1-13 or 
Extended Waiver Eligibility (EWE) and are receiving or want to receive services in-home.  
 
District County or Counties Housing Navigator(s) and Contact Information 

APD Central Office Statewide Contact Beth Jackson, Lead for Housing Support Services 
Beth.Jackson3@odhs.oregon.gov 
(503) 856-2768 

D1 and D16 Columbia and Washington VACANT 

D2 Multnomah Fleurette Groves 
Fleurette.Groves@multco.us 
971-413-2508 

D3 Clatsop, Marion, Polk, Tillamook, 
and Yamhill 

David Crites (Marion only)  
David.Crites@nwsds.org 
(503) 798-9538 
 
Jon Selph (Clatsop, Polk, Tillamook, and Yamhill) 
Jon.Selph@nwsds.org 
(503) 606-7632 
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D4 Lincoln, Linn, and Benton 
 
 
 

Chiho Sakamoto-Gunton (Lincoln, Linn, and Benton) 
cgunton@ocwcog.org 
(541) 936-9445 
 
Cassie Hanson (Linn only) 
chanson@ocwcog.org 
(541) 574-3728 

D5 Lane Gail Lewis 
glewis@lcog.org 
(541) 682-6281 
  
Gienia Baines 
gbaines@lcog.org 
(541) 682-3615 

D6 Douglas Melissa Owen 
Melissa.N.Owen@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 233-3278 

D7 Coos and Curry Karley Tobey 
Karley.B.Tobey@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 756-8675 

D8 Jackson and Josephine Patrick Shed 
(541) 969-2501 
Patrick.D.Shed@odhs.oregon.gov  

D9 Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, 
Wasco, and Wheeler 

Tammy Munsen 
Tammy.Munsen@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 965-9525 
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D10 Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson, and 
Warm Springs 

William Miller 
William.E.Miller@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 475-6131 

D11 Klamath and Lake Heath Wilcox 
Heath.Wilcox@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 885-7627 

D12 Morrow and Umatilla Alexandra Gonzalez-Rodriguez 
Alexandra.Gonzalez-Rodriguez@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 371-0824 

D13 Baker, Union, and Wallowa Thera Pallis 
Thera.Pallis@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 709-3879 
 
Heather Echeveste (backup) 
Heather.A.Echeveste@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 786-4013 

D14 Grant, Harney, and Malheur Heather Echeveste 
Heather.A.Echeveste@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 786-4013 
 
Thera Pallis (backup) 
Thera.Pallis@odhs.oregon.gov 
(541) 709-3879 

D15 Clackamas Jehan Willis 
Jehan.A.Willis@odhs.oregon.gov 
(971) 444-0252 

D16 See D1 and D16 on Page 1  
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Last updated April 2, 2024 by APD Central Office Beth Jackson 


